

ಆಂಧ್ರವದೆ ೯ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

6/0.D/0.VI/O

For Which Sold 18010 Rs 1804

For Which Sold 18010 R

AM 514348
A. RAGHUNATH
S.V.L.No.15/88, R.No.2/2008
Shed No.2-12-85,
Marredpally, Secunderabad

### FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the Candidate before the Returning Officer for Election to Andhra Pradesh State Legislative Assembly from YELLAREDDY ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTENCY.

- I, EANUGU RAVINDER REDDY, Son of Late. Sri. E. RAJI REDDY, aged about 45 years, resident of Yerrapahad Village, Tadwai Mandal, Nizamabad District, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-
  - 1) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more independing case(s) in which a charge(s) has been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.



K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary

Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor,

"Alliance House",

Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road,

SECUNDERABAD.

(Res) 27803860

Ica Bany

Contd. 2...

-59Q

I have not been convicted of an offence(s) other any offences referred to in sub-section (I) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the peoples Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more

Place: Secunderabad.

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2010.

Signature of Deponent

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Secunderabad on this 6th day of July, 2010.

DEPONENT.



NOTARIAL AP.

K. PARVATHI
Advocate/Notary
Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor,
"Alliance House",
Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road,
SECUNDERABAD.
(Res) 27803860



ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

sold To. Revision Rev

AM 514353

S.y.L.No.15/88, R.No.2/2008 Shed No.2-12-85,

Marredpally. Secunderabad

## **AFFIDAVIT**

Before the Returning Officer for Election to Andhra Pradesh State Legislative Assembly from Yellareddy Constituency.

I, EANUGU RAVINDER REDDY, son of Late Sri Raji Reddy, aged about 45 years, resident of Yerrapahad Village, Tadwai Mandal, Nizamabad Dist., candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

There are no any case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.

Contd..2.



K. PARVATHI
Advocate/Notary
Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor,
"Alliance House",
Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road,
SECUNDERABAD.
(Res) 27803860

1 Co B -my.

-90

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents\*:

#### **Details of Movable Assets:**

(Assets in Joint name indicating the extent of Joint ownership will also have to be given)

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse Name	Dependent -1 Name	Dependent-2 Name
(i)	Cash	Rs.2,82,609/-	E. Manjula		
		(Bank)	Rs.2,41,289/-		
		Rs.9,15,0000/-	(Bank)		
		(in hand)	Rs.1,23,000/-		
			(in hand)		
S(ii)	Deposits in Banks,				
	Financial				
	Institutions and				
	Non Banking				
	Financial				
	Companies				
(iii)	Bonds,				
	Debentures and				
	Shares in				
	companies				
(iv)	Other Financial	1. Policy No.	E.MANJUL-		
	Instruments NSS	641378110,	A: Policy No.		
	Postal Savings, LIC	Dt. 1-6-2001	600994222,		
	Policies etc.,	Sum assured	Dt. 1-4-2001		
		Rs.1,00,000/-	Sum assured		
		2. Policy No.	Rs. 1,00,000/-		
		642561536,			
		Dt.28-3-2000			
		Sum assured			
		Rs, 1,00,000/-	3		
		3. Policy No.			
		642978346,			
		Dt. 30-3-1993			
		Sum assured			
		Rs. 50,000/-			
		4. Policy No.			
		640675611,			
		Dt. 28-7-2003			
		Sum assured			
	4-1-2	Rs. 1,00,000/-			
(v)	Motor Vehicles	HERO HONDA			
	(details of make	(Motor Cycle)			
	etc.,)				
(vi)	Jewellery (give		42 Tulas		1000
	details of weight		Value		
	and value		Rs.7,56,000/-		
(vii)	Other Assets, such				3 2 3 3 3
	as values of				
	Claims/interests				



La. Prim

K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor, "Alliance House", Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road, SECUNDERABAD.

(Res) 27803860

#### B. Details of Immovable Assets:

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse Name	Dependent-1 Name	Dependent -2 Name
(i)	Agricultural Land	Yerra Pahad Village.	E. MANJULA	Name	Name
(1)	- Location (s)	Tadwai Mandal,	Agricultural land		
	- Survery	Nizamabad District, an	at Adloor		
	Numbers	extent of approximately:	Yellareddy		
	- Extent ( Total	4 Acres 8 Gts. Value:	Sadashiva mandal,		
	measurement	Rs. 3.00 Lakhs	Dist. Nizamabad		
	- Current Market value	To: 5.00 Earns	Extent of 1.32 gts		
		Agricultural land at	in Sy.no.1140/2B		Design Control
		Chinnagottimukula	Value Rs.63,000/-		
		Village, Shivampet			
		Mandal, Medak District	Agricultural land		
		an extent of Ac.16-16.5	at Lingareddypet		
		guntas, in Sy.No.39,	Village,		
		total Value	Yellareddy		
		Rs. 16.00 lakhs	Mandal,		
The state of			Nizamabad Dist.		
		Agricultural land at	Extent of Ac.1.25		
		Yapral (V), Malkajgiri	Gts. In Sy.No.823		
		(M), R.R. Dist. an extent	Value Rs.50,000/-		
		of Ac.0-10 guntas, in			
		Sy.No.108/P, total Value	Agricultural land		
		Rs. 20.00 lakhs	at Yerrapahad		
			Village, Tadwai		
			Mandal,		
			Nizamabad Dist.		
			Extent of Ac.6.03		
			Gts. In Sy.No.540		
			Value		
33.55.29			Rs.1,82,250/-		755 77 AG 101
(ii)	Non – Agricultural land	Plot No.139,			
	- Location(s)	admeasuring 798 sq. yds			
	- Survey Number (s)	situated in Sy.No.74, 78,			
	- Extent (Total	79, 80, 81, 82, 83 at			
	measurement)	Gundlapochampally			
	- Current Market value	village Medchal mandal,			
		R.R. District. Value			
		Rs.9.57 Lakhs			
		DI . M. 120			
		Plot No.138,			
		admeasuring 798 Sq.yds,			
		situated in Sy.Nos. 74,			
		78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83 at			
		Gundlapochampally			
1 3 5		village Medchal mandal,			
		R.R. District. Value			
		Rs.9.57 Lakhs	<b>*</b>		



K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary
Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor,
"Alliance House",
Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road,
SECUNDERABAD.
(Res) 27803860



	The state of the s			
	<b>*</b>			
(iii)	Building (Commercial and residential) - Location(s) - Survey/ Door - Extent ( Total Measurement) - Current market Value			
(iv)	Houses/Apartments etc., - Location (s) - Survey / Door Number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - Current market Value	H.No. 1-55, Yerrapahad Village, Tadwai Mandal, Nizamabad District, Value Rs. 58,568/-	F	
(v)	Others		E.MANJULA invested an amount of Rs. 25,00,000/- in Sheetal Township Pvt. Ltd. Sainikpuri, Secunderabad  Invested an amount of Rs.54,13,873/- in Swadyay Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (Educational Institution) situated at Yapral village Sainikpuri, Secunderabad	



11. 8 -- m-

K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor, "Alliance House", Beside Natral Theatre, S.D.Road, SECUNDERABAD. (Res) 27803860

3. I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

[ 0.37					
S.N	0	Description	Name and address of	Amount outstanding	
			Bank/ Financial	as on	
			Institution(s)		
			Departments		
(a)	(i)	Loans from Banks	PA.E.S. Tadwai	50,000 200	racto)
	(ii)	Loans from Financial		20,000 200 (	Cros lo and
		institutions		-	
	(iii)	Government dues:-			
		a) Dues to department dealing			
		with Government			
		accommodation		-	
		b) Dues to departments dealing			
		with supply of water		-	
15.5		c) Dues departments dealing			
		with supply of electricity		-	
		d) Dues to department dealing			
		with telephones		-	
	TAY	e) Dues to department dealing			
		with government transport			
		(including aircrafts and			
		helicopters)		- 0.00	
		f) Other dues if any		_	
(b)	(i)	Income Tax including	• •		
		surcharge ( Also indicate the			
		assessments year upto which			
		Income Tax return filed. Given			
		also permanent Account			
		Number (PAN)		-	
1 2 2 2	(ii)	Wealth Tax ( Also indicate the			
		assessment year upto which			
		Wealth Tax return filed)		_	
	(iii)	Sales Tax (Only in case of			
	()	proprietary Business)		_	
	(iv)	Property Tax		-	



K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary

Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor, "Alliance House",
Beside Natra, Theatre, S.D.Road,

SECUNDERABAD. (Res) 27803860 -200

#### 4. My Educational Qualifications are as under:-

i)	S.S.C	Passed on April, 1981,	at Z.PH.S Yerrapahad, Nizamabad District.
ii)	Intermediate	Passed on March, 1984,	at Narsapur, Medak Dist
iii)	SITC	Passed on 1986	at Gandhi Medical College Hyderabad
iv)	(B.Sc.)	Studies Discontinued	at Osmania University, Hyderabad

DEPONENT

## **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Secunderabad on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2010.

DEPONENT.

# ATTESTED



K. PARVATHI

Advocate/Notary

Flat No. , 213, IIIrd Floor,

"Alliance House",

Beside Natraj Theatre, S.D.Road,

SECUNDERABAD.

(Res) 27803860

590